09-09-1998 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office PATENT OMB 0651-0027 100824344 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment **Security Agreement** x New **Resubmission (Non-Recordation)** Change of Name License Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Secret File** Departmental File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached d Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) HSI-CHANG, Chang 082298 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Eastwest International (Taiwan) Enterprises if document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) a Taiwan corporation States, an appointment of a domestic 9F-3, No. 447, Sec. 3 representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Wen-Shin Road Taiwan, R.O.C. Address (line 3) Taichung State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Antonio R. Durando Name 2929 E. Broadway Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Tucson, AZ 85716 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0451-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0111

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Antonio R. Duran		
Address (line 1) 2929 E. Broadway	Boulevard	
Address (line 2) Tucson, AZ 85716		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	i mark ii au	ditional numbers attached
Patent Application Number or the P Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r the same property). lumber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year 082298
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT ·
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	10.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition)4 - 1935
	thorization to charge additional face.	es X No No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and beli attached copy is a true copy of the ori indicated herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
Antonio R. Durando	Stevensh	8/28/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHANG HSI-CHANG, do hereby assign and transfer to EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, a corporation organized under the laws of Taiwan, Republic of China, having its principal offices at 9F-3, No. 447, Wen-Shin Road, Sec. 3, Taichung, Taiwan, Republic of China, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to a certain invention entitled "SWIVELED-EYE HINGED-FOOT SAFETY STIRRUP, described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that was executed by me on August 22, 1998 1998, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and in any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof, said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES bearing all patent application expenses, including attorney fees.

I also hereby assign and transfer unto said EASTWEST

INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign

1

countries; I further authorize said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES for the sole use and behoof of said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and/or maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN) ENTERPRISES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

2

I covenant with said EASTWEST INTERNATIONAL (TAIWAN)
ENTERPRISES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,
that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all
prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Chang Hsi-Chang

August 22, 1998

Date

3

22-AUG-1998 08:01

520 881 9448

P.08

PATENT REEL: 9429 FRAME: 0115